

MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: <u>www.mnlua.ac.in</u> Email: <u>registrar@mnlua.ac.in</u>

Ref.:MNLUA/ADMN/2023/859

Date :12/12/2023

Notice Inviting Quotations

Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad is inviting sealed quotations for **Food & Catering** at Maharashtra National Law University Campus, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad. Should be of following description.

Description of the Item

Sr. No	Meals	Menu	Quantity (number of person)
		First Day	
1.	Dinner	 Roti/Chapati Jeera Aaloo Daal & Chawal Salad, Papad, Pickle 	40
		Second Day	
2.	Breakfast	 Poha Bread, Butter, Jam Tea, Coffee, Milk 	145
3.	Lunch	 Chhole & Puri Daal & Chawal Salad, Papad, Pickle 	145
4.	Dinner	 Roti/Chapati Bhendi Malai Kofta Daal & Chawal Salad, Papad, Pickle 	145



MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: <u>www.mnlua.ac.in</u> Email: <u>registrar@mnlua.ac.in</u>

		Third Day			
5.	Breakfast	 Aloo Paratha Bread, Butter, Jam 	145		
5.		Bread, Butter, JamTea, Coffee, Milk			
		➢ Roti/Chapati			
		 Veg: Kadhai Paneer 			
6.	Lunch	 Non Veg: Butter Chicken 	145		
0.		➢ Daal & Chawal	145		
		Dessert: Gulab Jamun			
		> Salad, Papad			
7.	Dinner	➢ Paav Bhaji	145		
/.		≻ Tawa Pulao	145		
		Fourth Day			
		≻ Upma			
8.	Breakfast	Bread, Butter, Jam	40		
		≻ Tea, Coffee, Milk			



MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: <u>www.mnlua.ac.in</u> Email: <u>registrar@mnlua.ac.in</u>

Last Date for Submission :- 22 December 2023 ; 5:00 PM.

Address for Submission :- Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431 005.

Terms and Conditions:

- Rates should be inclusive of GST, Freight, and Packing & Forwarding etc.
- Any discount, taxes, delivery period, mode of delivery, warranty period, payment terms and conditions, etc., should be clearly mentioned.
- Photocopy of Shop Act, PAN, GST, and last 02 years IT Returns, etc. documents should be enclosed.
- Payment will be made after satisfactory completion and inspection.
- Quotation must be submitted in sealed cover, with description on the envelop as to "Quotation for **Food & Catering**".
- Incomplete quotations and quotations received after the due date will be summarily rejected.
- All rights are reserved with Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad.

SD/-Registrar MNLU, Aurangabad



MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: <u>www.mnlua.ac.in</u> Email: <u>registrar@mnlua.ac.in</u>

<u>Price Bid Formate (Should be printed in letter head)</u>

Reference	: Indicate above mentioned NIQ, No.
Quote No.	:
Date	:

To The Registrar, Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431 005.

I/We hereby submit the estimate for supplying of the item listed below.

		А	В	C= A X B	D	E = C + D
Sr. No.	Description of Item	Unit Price	Qty (No.)	Total(Rs)	GST	Total Unit Price
		(Rs)	(No.)	100000000	(Rs)	(Rs)
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
				Subt	otal (Rs)	
			Г	Fransport Cha	rge (Rs)	
				Other Cha	arge (Rs)	
				Total amo		

Note:- I/We Have understood and agree the terms and conditions mentioned in the notice inviting quotations.



MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: <u>www.mnlua.ac.in</u> Email: <u>registrar@mnlua.ac.in</u>

Date:-Place:-

Authorized signatory of the company with seal

Sign of bidder:
Date :
Name of the Bidder:
Firm's Name: